# CH \$240.00 9011332

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM680671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trophikos, LLC		07/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solv Wellness, LLC	
Street Address:	1212 Collier Road NW	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90113326	DERIVED FROM NATURE. BOOSTED BY SCIENCE.	
Serial Number:	90111492	REAL SCIENCE. FOR A CHANGE.	
Serial Number:	90514125	WELLNESS FOR WOMEN AT MIDLIFE AND BEYOND	
Serial Number:	90433109	SOLV WELLNESS	
Serial Number:	90433086	GLAS WELLNESS	
Serial Number:	90324750	REAL SCIENCE FOR REAL CHANGE	
Registration Number:	5530567	VERUM	
Registration Number:	5161707	VERUM	
Registration Number:	4139692	TROPHIKOS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8443978265

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9198294296

Email: tmgroup@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trevor P. Schmidt

**Address Line 1:** 701 Corporate Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0352

900649315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TROP.21000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor P. Schmidt
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor P. Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=TROP.01 2021.07.13 Filed Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation (Name Change)(766599.3)#page1.tif

source=TROP.01 2021.07.13 Filed Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation (Name Change)(766599.3)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0353

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TROPHIKOS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TROPHIKOS, LLC" TO "SOLV WELLNESS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 11:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

5797286 8100 SR# 20212689587

Date: 07-13-21

Authentication: 203665508

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0354** 

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TROPHIKOS, LLC

Trophikos, LLC (hereinafter called the "Company"), organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Trophikos, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

The first article of the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be deleted in its entirety and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Solv Wellness, LLC (the "Company")."

 Except as hereby amended, the Certificate of Formation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation this 12th day of July, 2021.

TROPHIKOS, LLC

Terri Jackson Wade, Manager

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:27 AM 07/13/2021
FILED 11:27 AM 07/13/2021
SR 20212689587 - File Number 5797286

**RECORDED: 10/13/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007450 FRAME: 0355